H.B. 1003

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

APPROPRIATIONS ADJUSTMENTS RELATED TO FEDERAL FUNDS

1. Page 2, Line 43: Delete "(2,000,000)" and insert "(2,500,000)"

2. Page 2, Line 45: Delete "(2,000,000)" and insert "(2,500,000)"

3. Page 3, Line 86: Delete "2,937,500" and insert "2,437,500"

4. Page 3, Line 89: Delete "2,462,500" and insert "2,962,500"

5. Page 5, Line 150: After Line 150 insert:

Representative **Ron Bigelow** proposes the following amendments:

"ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AND REVENUE DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AND CULTURE

AMENDMENT 1

ITEM 14A To Department of Community and Culture - Housing

MAY 20, 2009

2:29 PM

and Community Development

From General Fund, One-time (500,000)

From Federal Funds - American Recovery and Reinvestment

Act 500,000

The Legislature intends that \$500,000 appropriated by this item to the Huntsman Cancer Center from Federal Funds - American Recovery and Reinvestment Act of 2009 shall come from the

General State Fiscal Stabilization Program."

6. Page 5, Line 153: After Line 153 insert:

"From General Fund, One-time 1,000,000

From Federal Funds 2,000,000"

7. Page 5, Line 156: Delete "6,572,600" and insert "9,572,600"